
$7,000 - 9338 E Prairie Circle, Scottsdale
MLS® #5781796 

$7,000
3 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,515 sqft
Residential Lease on 0 Acres

LEGEND TRAIL, Scottsdale, AZ

Luxury Furnished Vacation Rental in Legend
Trail in North Scottsdale Golf Course
Community.  Escape to this beautifully
remodeled luxury retreat nestled in the highly
sought-after golf course subdivision of Legend
Trail.  This 3-bedroom, 2.5-bath home
combines upscale comfort with resort-style
amenities for the perfect desert getaway.
Step inside to a spacious great room featuring
a stunning linear fireplace set against an
elegant, tiled wall. The gourmet kitchen is a
chef's dream, complete with a large island with
seating, a separate breakfast nook, and a
formal dining area-perfect for entertaining.
Enjoy seamless indoor-outdoor living with a
retractable glass wall that opens to a backyard
oasis. Take in breathtaking golf course,
mountain, and sunset views from the heated
pool and spa, gather around the modern linear
firepit, or dine al fresco at the built-in BBQ
center. A faux grass area adds the perfect
touch of green with zero maintenance.  As a
guest, you'll have full access to the Legend
Trail Community Center, offering:
-Two heated pools and a relaxing spa
-Tennis and pickleball courts
-Three fully equipped fitness rooms
-A calendar full of fun, community-organized
activities
All of this, plus you're just minutes from
world-class hiking, biking trails, restaurants,
and shopping.
Whether you're looking for a peaceful escape
or an active adventure, this Legend Trail gem



has it all.

Built in 1998

Essential Information

MLS® # 5781796

Price $7,000

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 3.00

Square Footage 2,515

Acres 0.40

Year Built 1998

Type Residential Lease

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Active

Community Information

Address 9338 E Prairie Circle

Subdivision LEGEND TRAIL

City Scottsdale

County Maricopa

State AZ

Zip Code 85262

Amenities

Amenities Community Spa, Community Spa Htd, Community Pool Htd, Community
Pool, Tennis Court(s), Biking/Walking Path, Fitness Center

Utilities APS,SW Gas3

Parking Spaces 3

Parking Garage Door Opener

# of Garages 3

View Mountain(s)

Has Pool Yes

Pool Heated, Private

Interior

Interior Features High Speed Internet, Double Vanity, Eat-in Kitchen, 9+ Flat Ceilings, No
Interior Steps, Kitchen Island, Pantry, Full Bth Master Bdrm, Separate
Shwr & Tub



Heating Natural Gas

Cooling Central Air, Ceiling Fan(s)

Fireplace Yes

Fireplaces Exterior Fireplace, Gas Fireplace, Fireplace Living Rm, 2 Fireplaces

# of Stories 1

Exterior

Exterior Features Built-in Barbecue

Lot Description Sprinklers In Rear, Sprinklers In Front, Desert Back, Desert Front, Auto
Timer H2O Front, Auto Timer H2O Back

Windows Dual Pane

Roof Built-Up

Construction Stucco, Wood Frame

School Information

District Cave Creek Unified District

Elementary Black Mountain Elementary School

Middle Sonoran Trails Middle School

High Cactus Shadows High School

Listing Details

Listing Office Russ Lyon Sotheby's International Realty

 Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed. All information should be verified by the recipient and
none is guaranteed as accurate by ARMLS. ARMLS Logo indicates that a property listed by a real estate
brokerage other than Launch Real Estate LLC. Copyright 2025 Arizona Regional Multiple Listing Service,
Inc. All rights reserved.
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